



TECHNICAL DOSSIER

COMPLIANCE DATA SHEET

Fresh coffee

DOC VALID UNTIL

2027-06-30

Issued —

PRODUCT GROUP
Vending cupHS CODE
4823699000ORIGIN
CN

01 PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

PRODUCTGROUP · VENDING CUP

	BASE INFORMATION		PALLET INFORMATION	
	Article No	5702020-Z	Qty Cartons	Ht incl. pallet
	Description	Vend cup 7oz 206ml Ø72/52x78 (100/2000) handle Fresh coffee 8/16/24	8 ctn / Layer	—
			16 ctn / low pall	1.41 m
			24 ctn / full pall	2.04 m

PACKAGING INFORMATION

PCS		INNER PACK MM		CARTON MM		WEIGHT KG		CODES	
Pcs/pac	100	L	—	L	370	Net/ctn	10.80	Barcode ctn	17350013945639
Pcs/ctn	2000	W	—	W	300	Ctn wt	—	Barcode inner	7350013945632
		H	—	H	630	Gross/ctn	11.30		
				cbm/ctn	0.0699	Pack wt	0.54		

02 MATERIAL COMPOSITION

3 COMPONENT(S)

#	CATEGORY	MATERIAL	FRACTION	% W/W	FOOD CONTACT
1	Paper	Cardboard	Cardboard	93%	Yes
2	Plastic	Plastic LDPE - Low Density Polyethylene	Flexible plastic	7%	Yes
3	Ink	Water-based Printing Ink	Printing ink	—	Exterior only

03 FOOD CONTACT MATERIALS (FCM)

SCOPE

• EU 10/2011 · EC 1935/2004 · BfR XXXVI — field scope only
• Values = supplier-entered data; not a legal declaration

INTENDED USE — TEST CONDITIONS (FOOD SIMULANT / TEMPERATURE / DURATION / OVERALL MIGRATION CATEGORY)

#	FOOD SIMULANT (EU 10/2011)	TEMP (°C)	DURATION	OVERALL MIGRATION (OM) TEST CONDITION
1	B · 3% acetic acid	100	1h	OM1 · ≤30 min contact
2	A · 10% ethanol	100	1h	OM1 · ≤30 min contact

THERMAL RANGE · APPLIANCE SAFETY · SIMULANTS (MIGRATION)

MIN °C	MAX °C	MICROWAVE	OVEN	FREEZER	SIMULANTS USED
100	100	OK	—	—	B · 3% acetic acid A · 10% ethanol

BFR RECOMMENDATION XXXVI — PAPER & BOARD (CHEMICAL ANALYSIS)

TEST ITEM	RESULT	TEST ITEM	RESULT
PAHs Content (AfPS GS 2019)	PASS	Formaldehyde	PASS

TEST ITEM	RESULT	TEST ITEM	RESULT
Azo Dyestuffs	PASS	Migration of Dyes	PASS
Sensory (Odour & Taste)	PASS	Extractable Heavy Metals	PASS
Fastness of Fluorescence	PASS	Primary Aromatic Amines	PASS

SUBSTANCE DECLARATIONS		
BPA FREE	PFAS FREE	NO IAS
YES	YES	YES

PRINTING INK COMPLIANCE	
REQUIREMENT	RESULT
EU RoHS 2015/863 (Water-based)	PASS
GB 4806.14-2023	PASS
EuPIA / Swiss Ordinance Annex 10	FAIL

OVERALL MIGRATION (OML) — EU 10/2011					
MEASURED	LIMIT	UNIT	DECLARED PASS	MEASURED / LIMIT (%)	REMARK
2	10	mg/dm ²	YES	20%	Recorded as pass in compliance data.

04

PACKAGING & PACKAGING WASTE (PPWR)

EU REGULATION 2025/40

PACKAGING MINIMISATION	
CRITERION	MET
Weight Optimised	YES
Unnecessary Layers Removed	YES
Double Wall Justified	YES

HEAVY METALS SUM (PB+CD+HG+CRVI)		
REGULATORY LIMIT	PASS	DETECTED VALUE
100 ppm	PASS	—

SUBSTANCE RESTRICTIONS — PFAS	
PFAS FREE	TEST METHOD
YES	—

RECYCLABILITY ASSESSMENT				
GRADE	MONO-MATERIAL	DESIGN FOR RECYCLING	ASSESSMENT STANDARD	BARRIERS
—	NO	NO	—	—

LABELING & MARKING		
REQUIREMENT	MET	REMARK
Material Identification (EN ISO 11469)	NO	—
Consumer Sorting Instruction	NO	—
QR / Digital Product Passport	NO	—

TYPE	UNITS	SORTING	MATERIAL	WEIGHT (KG)
Product	1 pcs	General waste	Paper	0.0050
Product	1 pcs	General waste	Plastic	0.0004
Product	1 pcs	General waste	Ink	0.0000
Primary	100 bag	Recycling	Plastic LDPE – Low Density Polyethylene	0.020
Secondary	2000 crt	Recycling	Cardboard	0.6990
Secondary	2000 crt	Recycling	Tape — BOPP · Acrylic PSA (1:1)	0.0077
Tertiary	48000 pl	Recycling	Wood 15 kg + LLDPE 0.1142 kg	15.1142

PRODUCT GROUP LEVEL (ORDER-SPECIFIC TRACEABILITY IS PER SHIPMENT)		
HS CODE (CLASSIFICATION)	COMMODITY TYPE	EUDR RELEVANT (PRODUCT RECORD)
4823699000	Paper/Pulp	YES
EUDR SUPPORT AVAILABLE	FSC	PEFC
YES	YES	NO

Product group name and origin are in the document header. Due diligence and batch claims are documented per order.

REGULATION	SCOPE / NOTE
EC 1935/2004	EU Framework Regulation on food contact materials
EC 2023/2006	Good Manufacturing Practice for food contact materials
EU 10/2011	Plastic materials in contact with food

ISSUING ORGANISATION

ZIP Trading Overseas AB

Tomtebogatan 15 SE-113 39 Stockholm SWEDEN

www.ziptrading.biz

AUTHORISED SIGNATURE

ZIP Trading

Supplier Auditor